## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2009	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMC Corporation		12/01/2009	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rocket Software, Inc.
Street Address:	275 Grove Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3-410
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02466
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1799217	CATALOG SOLUTION
Registration Number:	1711280	VSAM-ASSIST
Registration Number:	1700275	VSAM QUICK-INDEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)630-7144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: legal@rs.com
Correspondent Name: Peter Kaes

Address Line 1: Rocket Software, Inc

Address Line 2: 275 Grove Street, Suite 3-410

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02466

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Kaes

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0695 90.00 1799217

900195896

Signature:	/peterkaes/
Date:	06/30/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=EMC Rocket TM assignment 12-1-2009#page1.tif source=EMC Rocket TM assignment 12-1-2009#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0696

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of December <u>1</u>, 2009 from EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Rocket Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 275 Grove Street, Suite 1-300, Newton, MA 02466 ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademarks which are listed on attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

**EMC CORPORATION** 

Name: Paul T. Dacier

Title: Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0697

# SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	<u>COUNTRY</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
CATALOG SOLUTION	US	, 1,799,217
	JAPAN	3351160
VSAM-ASSIST	US	1,711,280
VSAM QUICK-INDEX	US	1,700,275

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0698

**RECORDED: 06/30/2011**